



\$~82

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2594/2024, CRL.M.A. 25410/2024**

SH SACHIN MEENA

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

Mr.Rahul Tyagi, ASC (Crl.) with Mr.Abhishek Tomar, Mr. Anigya Chaubey, Mr. Sarthak Chaudhary, Mr. Himanshu, Mr. Seerat Fatima and Mr. Muzaquir Hussain, Advs. and with Insp. Pawan Kumar, PS Anti-Corruption Branch.

Ms. Reema Khurana, Sr. Panel Counsel (UOI) with Mr. Vikash Kumar and Mr. Aakash Meena, Advs. Mr. Kamal Digpaul, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

27.08.2024

%

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 04.09.2024.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

AUGUST 27, 2024

p