



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(CRL) 2594/2024**
SH SACHIN MEENA

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rahul Tyagi, ASC, Mr. Sangeet Sibou, Mr. Jatin, Mr. Aniket, Mr. Mathew M. Philip, Ms. Priya Rai, Mr. Abhishek Tomar, Advs.
Ms. Reema Khorana, Sr. Panel Counsel, Mr. Vikash Kumar, Advs. for R-1.
Ms. Tajinder Viridi, SC for R-3-7.
Mr. Himanshu Pathak, SPC, Mr. Amit Singh, Advs. for R-1.
Mr. Atul Guleria, SPP, CBI with Mr. Aryan Rakesh, Mr. Pankaj Kumar, Advs.
Insp. Pawan Kumar, PS AC Branch

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

%

23.10.2024

List on 16.12.2024.

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J.

OCTOBER 23, 2024/R