



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2594/2024**

SH SACHIN MEENA

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

Ms. Reema Khorana, SPC for UOI

Mr. Atul Guleria, SPP CBI

Mr. Rahul Tyagi, ASC with ASI

Devender Kumar, PS A.C.B.

Ms. Tajinder Viridi, Standing Counsel
for MCD

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

% **09.04.2025**

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. It is beyond 5:00 pm.
2. No time left.
3. List on 02.09.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

APRIL 9, 2025/rk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)