



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2594/2024**

SH SACHIN MEENA

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rahul Tyagi, ASC for State.
Ms. Tajinder Virdi, SC for MCD.
Ms. Reema Khorana, Senior Panel
Counsel for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

02.09.2025

1. It is 04:30 pm and now I have to proceed to attend a Full Court Meeting.
2. No time left.
3. Relist on 12.01.2026.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

SEPTEMBER 2, 2025/'rs'