



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2594/2024**

SH SACHIN MEENA

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

Mr. Rahul Tyagi, ASC for the State
alongwith Ms. Priya Rai, Mr. Sangeet
Sibou, Mr. Shubham Goyal, Ms.
Anshu Chothwani and Mr. Harsh
Kumar, Advocates.

Insp. Pawan Kumar, PS A.C. Branch.
Ms. Tajinder Viridi, Standing counsel
for MCD.

Mr. Himanshu Pathak and Mr. Chetan
Sharma, Advocates for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

12.01.2026

Re-notify on 27th April 2026.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

JANUARY 12, 2026

hb