



\$~82

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2594/2024**

**SH SACHIN MEENA**

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

**UNION OF INDIA & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through:

Mr. Rahul Tyagi, ASC for the State with Ms. Priya Rai, Mr. Sangeet Sibou, Mr. Aniket Kumar and Mr. Priyansh Rai, Advocates.

Mr. Himanshu Pathak, SPC along with Mr Mohit Gupta, Advocate for UOI.

Ms. Tajinder Viridi, SC for MCD.

Mr. Atul Guleri, SPP for CBI with

Mr. Aryan Rakesh, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI**

**ORDER**

**27.04.2026**

%

No time left.

Re-notify on 11<sup>th</sup> September 2026.

**ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J**

**APRIL 27, 2026/hb**